2023 Real and Personal Property Value and Tax Summary

043 Jackson County Value and Tax

Total Taxable Value Value Per Capita Total Ad Valorem Tax Tax Per Capita Mill Levy 2020 Population
$153,115,575 $11,572 $21,641,157 $1,636 0.1413 13,232

Property Value by Type/Class

Property Type/Class 2023 Value % of County
Residential 80,020,840 52.26%
Residential Mobile Home 213,100 0.14%
Ag Land 31,981,455 20.89%
Vacant 294,623 0.19%
Not for Profit 42,139 0.03%
Public Utility 18,751,563 12.25%
Commercial Real 13,698,662 8.95%
Ag Improvement 4,214,020 2.75%
All Other Real 0 0.00%
C/1 Mach Equip 550,604 0.36%
Personal Property 3,333,948 2.18%
Oil and Gas 14,621 0.01%

Chart Displaying Percent of Property Value by Type/Class
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Jackson County Distribution

State
County
City

UNFD General
UNFD Other

Cemetery
Extension
Fire
Hospital
Library
Watershed
Misc.

229,673.94
11,093,251.76
1,865,924.74
2,593,064.72
4,606,190.30
165,463.33
218,802.72
527,346.03
62,971.14
141,922.25
136,077.07
522.66
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Chart Displaying How the Property Tax Dollars Are Distributed

Where the money goes
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